

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-101220-089	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT ASSUMPTION, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	5 EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	1,997,780.89	October 12, 2020	58CD
2	PEO-101220-090	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN MARTIN IV, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,055,777.93	Bulacan	5 EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,044,316.06	October 12, 2020	60CD
3	PEO-101220-091	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT PULONG SAMPALOK, DRT, BULACAN	2,201,498.59	Bulacan	G.F. FABIAN CONSTRUCTION	Transmission Tower, Bocaue, Bulacan	2,192,563.53	October 12, 2020	65CD
4	PEO-101220-092	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT TUKTUKAN, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	3,500,000.00	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,480,290.25	October 12, 2020	90CD
5	PEO-101220-093	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT LOOK 1ST, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,231,236.76	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,215,588.45	October 12, 2020	83CD
6	PEO-101220-094	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MEYCAUJAYAN-MARILAO ROAD, BULACAN	33,425,406.00	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	33,274,997.03	October 12, 2020	180CD
7	PEO-101220-095	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF MARILAO-SAN JOSE ROAD, BULACAN	46,841,319.00	Bulacan	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	46,656,421.32	October 12, 2020	210CD

8	PEO-101220-096	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, BULACAN	26,834,232.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	26,730,232.21	October 12, 2020	150CD
9	PEO-120120-097	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN MARCOS, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,999,714.93	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	3,977,001.52	December 1, 2020	92CD
10	PEO-120120-098	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT CITRUS, CSJDM, BULACAN	3,523,118.22	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel., Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,505,528.12	December 1, 2020	71CD
11	PEO-120120-099	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN PEDRO, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,998,792.83	Bulacan	ALPHA AND OMEGA GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	35 Tatco Compd. Jacinto St.	1,992,555.47	December 1, 2020	49CD
12	PEO-120120-100	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ II, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,995,041.21	Bulacan	EDELCRIZ CONSTRUCTION	San. Pedro Sapang Palay, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan	2,984,997.29	December 1, 2020	60CD
13	PEO-120120-101	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT STA. CRUZ V, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,374,013.65	Bulacan	ALPHA AND OMEGA GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	35 Tatco Compd. Jacinto St.	1,370,456.94	December 1, 2020	30CD
14	PEO-120120-102	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN RAFAEL II, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,998,398.41	Bulacan	SAN LEANDRO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	Block 70 Lot 1 San Martin Street, San Martin 1, San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan	1,996,861.13	December 1, 2020	120CD
15	PEO-120120-103	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABE, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	9,608,938.29	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	9,565,576.89	December 1, 2020	170CD
16	PEO-120120-104	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABANG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	15,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	14,947,197.00	December 1, 2020	200CD
17	PEO-120120-105	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	4,999,198.32	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	4,980,001.46	December 1, 2020	60CD

18	PEO-120120-106	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT LUGAM, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,995,006.53	December 1, 2020	79CD
19	PEO-120120-107	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAMALIG, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	1,652,300.66	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,647,001.56	December 1, 2020	54CD
20	PEO-120120-108	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,992,224.20	December 1, 2020	60CD
21	PEO-120120-109	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	G.F. FABIAN CONSTRUCTION	Transmission Tower, Bocaue, Bulacan	2,990,007.25	December 1, 2020	58CD
22	PEO-120120-110	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BATASAN MATANDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,122,948.16	Bulacan	R.A. DEL ROSARIO CONSTRUCTION	Tejero, General Trias, Cavite	3,109,835.61	December 1, 2020	53CD
23	PEO-120120-112	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MINUYAN, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	4,193,667.52	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,175,684.60	December 1, 2020	94CD
24	PEO-120120-113	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BIGTE, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	4,268,695.70	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,248,012.35	December 1, 2020	117CD
25	PEO-120120-114	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MAKAPILAPIL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,742,136.84	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,725,022.58	December 1, 2020	90CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
Secretariat Head

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS/SERVICES
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	GOODS-101220-052	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR LIVELIHOOD PROJECT	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	R.S. YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	4,976,462.50	October 12, 2020	30CD
2	GOODS-101220-053	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - A	4,949,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISES	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,945,660.00	October 12, 2020	30CD
3	GOODS-101220-054	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - B	4,977,100.00	Bulacan	TEN FIFTEEN CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,975,180.00	October 12, 2020	30CD
4	GOODS-101220-055	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN - C	29,582,743.64	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	29,414,014.84	October 12, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
5	GOODS-101220-056	GILLNETS WITH ACCESSORIES FOR LIVELIHOOD ASSISTANCE TO MUNICIPAL FISHERFOLKS	1,000,000.00	Bulacan	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	999,500.00	October 12, 2020	15CD
6	GOODS-110420-057	PURCHASE OF 44,444 SETS HAND BOOK ON COVID 19	7,999,920.00	Bulacan	HYDN PUBLISHING	Arayat, Mandaluyong, Kalakhang Maynila	7,999,920.00	November 4, 2020	30CD
7	GOODS-110420-058	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR DONATION	6,345,500.00	Bulacan	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	6,344,613.50	November 4, 2020	20CD

8	GOODS-110420-059	PURCHASE OF GROCERY ITEMS FOR DONATION	30,000,000.00	Bulacan	CANOVA ENTERPRISES	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	29,994,900.00	November 4, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
9	GOODS-110420-060	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR DONATION	40,854,890.00	Bulacan	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	40,716,120.00	November 4, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
10	GOODS-110420-061	PURCHASE OF 3,181 BAGS OF COMMERCIAL RICE (50KILOS PER SACK)	6,998,200.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	6,982,295.00	November 4, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
11	GOODS-110420-062	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	13,232,847.60	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	13,157,768.50	November 4, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
12	GOODS-120120-063	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	16,996,369.00	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	16,885,363.00	December 1, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
13	GOODS-120120-064	POSTER CALENDAR, PLANNER, GIFT WRAP, ECO BAG	14,800,000.00	Bulacan	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	14,140,000.00	December 1, 2020	20CD
14	GOODS-120120-065	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS VETERINARY SUPPLIES	2,247,305.00	Bulacan	ASTROPHIL TRADING	141 Brgy. VI-B A. Mabini Ext., , San Pablo City, Laguna	2,244,141.00	December 1, 2020	10CD
15	GOODS-120120-066	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC	10,217,100.00	Bulacan	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISE INCORPORATED	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	10,214,701.50	December 1, 2020	7CD
16	GOODS-120120-067	PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF SELF LEARNING MODULES	197,875,440.00	Bulacan	REX PRINTING COMPANY INC	84-86 P. Florentino St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Sto. Domingo, Quezon City	193,917,931.20	December 1, 2020	15CD
17	GOODS-120120-068	ANAY CONTROL TREATMENT FOR VARIOUS SCHOOLS	8,987,567.40	Bulacan	ASSOCIATED PEST CONTROL AND WOOD PRESERVING	Quezon City, Metro Manila	8,640,997.65	December 1, 2020	60CD

18	GOODS-120120-069	3,750 PCS HAM FOR GAWAD SA PAGPAPAHALAGA SA MATAPAT NA PAGLILINGKOD 2020	1,725,000.00	Bulacan	EROB TRADING	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,721,250.00	December 1, 2020	10CD
19	GOODS-120120-070	1 UNIT DUPLICATOR MACHINE FOR VGO (DESIGNED FOR SPEED, STABILITY AND HIGH VOLUME PRODUCTION PRINT JOBS)	3,520,000.00	Bulacan	COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	92 Sto Entierro, Angeles, 2009 Pampanga	3,519,500.00	December 1, 2020	10CD
20	GOODS-120120-071	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE FURNITURE AND FIXTURES AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR DIFFERENT OFFICES	8,758,676.00	Bulacan	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Burol 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	8,739,476.00	December 1, 2020	15CD
21	GOODS-120120-072	PURCHASE OF RABIES VACCINE (30/VIAL) FOR PVO USE	1,169,550.00	Bulacan	ASTROPHIL TRADING	141 Brgy. VI-B A. Mabini Ext., San Pablo City, Laguna	1,166,951.00	December 1, 2020	10CD
22	GOODS-120120-073	PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS AMBULANCE 2,800CC WITH SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	ALVCO TRADING AND CONTRACTOR	Rm 310 B Dona Amparo Bldg Espana Cor Catalina Sts, Bgy 468, Zone 046 Sampaloc, Manila	9,990,000.00	December 1, 2020	60CD
23	GOODS-120120-074	PURCHASE OF 1 UNIT 3,000CC AMBULANCE M/T WITH SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT	2,200,000.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	2,187,650.00	December 1, 2020	30CD
24	GOODS-120120-075	STOCKPILING OF 10,000 RELIEF PACKS	3,500,000.00	Bulacan	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	3,499,500.00	December 1, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
25	GOODS-120120-076	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENT FOR PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL	17,677,500.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	17,654,185.00	December 1, 2020	20CD
26	GOODS-122820-001	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	147,616,170.00	Bulacan	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	147,616,170.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
27	GOODS-122820-002	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB PHARMACY	24,999,873.00	Bulacan	GEMALIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	24,914,598.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

28	GOODS-122820-003	PURCHASE OF MEDICAL OXYGEN FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	25,000,000.00	Bulacan	D. LIBUNAO GAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	Gapan City, Nueva Ecija	25,000,000.00	December 28, 2020	JANUARY-JUNE 2021
29	GOODS-122820-004	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	51,484,500.00	Bulacan	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	51,397,400.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
30	GOODS-122820-005	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	43,437,587.00	Bulacan	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	43,434,894.80	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
31	SVCS-122820-006	HAULING, TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS AND COVID 19 WASTE FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY-JUNE 2021	9,081,800.00	Bulacan	CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTION INC	94 Scout Rallos, Bgy. Sacred Heart, Kamuning, Quezon City, Philippines 110	9,081,800.00	December 28, 2020	JANUARY-JUNE 2021
32	GOODS-122820-008	PURCHASE OF COMMERCIAL RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION	6,749,600.00	Bulacan	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	6,734,260.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
33	SVCS-122820-009	SUBSISTENCE OF PROVINCIAL JAIL INMATES FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY-JUNE 2021	26,878,500.00	Bulacan	AUZ CATERING SERVICES	Sapang Palay Proper, CSDJM, Bulacan	26,848,635.00	December 28, 2020	JANUARY-JUNE 2021
34	GOODS-122820-010	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION	6,894,000.00	Bulacan	RMUA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Pasig City	6,892,990.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
35	SVCS-122820-011	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR BMC AND BPC CAMPUSES FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY-JUNE 2021	19,641,982.65	Bulacan	SWARM RESOURCES CORPORATION	#78 Krus na Bituin, Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan	19,641,982.65	December 28, 2020	JANUARY-JUNE 2021
36	GOODS-122820-012	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL FOR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT	51,600,000.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	51,272,000.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
37	GOODS-122820-013	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR BEAUTIFICATION PROJECTS	50,515,000.00	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	50,444,000.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

38	GOODS-122820-014	STOCKPILING OF RELIEF GOODS	14,000,000.00	Bulacan	GOYARD TRADING	Burol 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	13,998,000.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
39	SVCS-122820-015	SUBSISTENCE OF TANGLAW PAG-ASA JUVENILE DELINQUENT FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY-JUNE 2021	1,900,500.00	Bulacan	V & J CATERING SERVICES	Agnaya, Plaridel, Bulacan	1,873,350.00	December 28, 2020	JANUARY-JUNE 2021
40	GOODS-122820-016	PURCHASE OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	2,561,550.00	Bulacan	MPR TRADING	Sto. Niño, Plaridel, Bulacan	2,536,680.00	December 28, 2020	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

CARINA M.
ESPIRITU

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
Member

Republic of the Philippines
 CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
 Province of Bulacan
 4th Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
 BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
 Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
 Member

CARINA M.
 ESPIRITU

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
 Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
 Member